

संत लौंगोवाल अभियांत्रिकी एवं प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान (मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन सम विश्वविद्यालय) लौंगोवाल, जिला संगरूर, पंजाब – 148106 Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering & Technology (Deemed-to-be-University under Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India) Longowal, Distt. Sangur, Punjab-148106

संदर्भ सं/ Ref. No. SLIET/ ADM 2020 9093-9101

दिनांक / Date: 22 07 20

## OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to office order No. SLIET/1346-51 dated 04.06.2019, with immediate effect, Shri Harjit Singh, Assistant Registrar will head the Store Purchase Section as Section Head and will perform all the duties of Section Head. All papers will be routed through Associate Dean (P&D) and the Dean (P&D).

Dr. Amrik Singh shall hand over the charge of Deputy Registrar (S&P) to Sh. Harjit Singh, Assistant Registrar (S&P).

The services rendered by Dr. Amrik Singh, Associate Professor, Mechanical Engineering as Deputy Registrar (S&P) are highly appreciated.

Dr. Amrik Singh, Associate Dean (P&D) and Sh. Harjit Singh, Assistant Registrar (S&P) will continue to look after the work of SLIET Gas Agency until further orders.

This bears the approval of the competent authority dated 20.07.2020.

Registrar<sup>1</sup>/c

Copy to :-

- 01 Director for kind information.
- 02 All Deans/HoDs/Section In-charges/Faculty In-chargeswith the request to circulate among the Faculty & Staff.
- 03 Dr. Amrik Singh, Associate Professor (ME)
- 04 Sh. Harjit Singh, Assistant Registrar (S&P)
- 05 Faculty In-charge (ACSS) with the request to upload on the Institute website.
- 06 File copy.

"Proud to be Part of Team SLIET"

लौंगोवाल, जिला संगरूर—148106(पंजाब), भारत, दूरभाष सं: +91-1672-280057, 253100 (निदेशक), 253115 (कुलसचिव) फैक्स स: +91-1672-280057 Longowal, District: Sangrur-148106 (Punjab), India Phone No. +91-1672-280057, 253100 (Director), 253115 (Registrar) Fax No. +91-1672-280057